A/DS81 - 40 09/380702 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 38 SEP 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Thomas J. Pardini

1.

Registration No. 30,411

10-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1011756			Attorney Docket No. 104245				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please		i the	attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masatoshi SAKURAI	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): OSG CORPORATION 22, HONNOGAHARA 3-CHOME, TOYOKAWA-SHI, AICHI 442-0005, JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	☒	Assignment			□Yes ⊠ No				
		Security Agreement Change of Name			ı				
		Other			09/380702				
	В.	Execution Date: <u>September 3, 1999</u>							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 3,								
	₿.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers a	 ttache						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		Λ		B.	Enclosed (Check No. 102851)				
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
	988	(a.40 P							
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform ginal document.	ation	is tru	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	Jan	nes A. Olifi Registration No. 27,075			Date: September 8, 1999				

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

REEL: 010311 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

			(I) Mas	satoshi SAKUR	AI (5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name (s)	of	(2)		(6)		
	inventor(s)						
			In co valuable	nsideration of the	e sum of one dolla	ar (\$1.00) and othe undersigned, the undersigned, the undersigned	r good and
(9)	insert name of A	ssignee	(9) <u>OSC</u>	G CORPORATION	ara 3-chome. T	Toyokawa-shi,	
(10)	Insert address o	f Assigned	(10) of _	AICHI 442-00	O5, JAPAN		
(11)	Insert Identificati	ion of	the Unite vention, a granted th	d States, its terr nd all application nerefor, known as MULTILAYER	itories, dependences for patent and a second TOOL HA	entire right, title and ies and possessions, ny Letters Patent wh AVING INCREASED	in the in- nich may be TOUGHNESS
, , , ,	Invention, such a Case Number or	is Title,	10424	5		(Case No. PCT/.	JP98/05763
	Application Num		for which		has (have) execu-	ted an application for	
(12)	Import Data of Si	anina of		September 3,			
(12)	Insert Date of Sig Application	grining or	(12) 011 _	, .			
(13)	Alternative identification		(13) U.S	. application Seri	al Number		
	for filed applicati	ions	filed <u>Se</u>	ptember 8, 1	999		
continu	The undersigned ing or divisional a tions as the Assigne	pplications	thereof a	nd also to execu	sary in connection te separate assign	with the application ments in connection	on and any with such
declare	The undersigned a d concerning this appropriate in obtaining of the concerning of th	pplication of	or continuat	tion or division th	nereof and to coope	any interference wherate with the Assign	nich may be nee in every
3) in conn agreem	ection with claims o	gree(s) to r provision	execute all s of the Inte	papers and docur rnational Conver	ments and perform ntion for Protection	any act which may be of Industrial Proper	e necessary ty or similar
United	States patent to the	Assignee.				ssary to obtain a grai	
Patents thereof to conv	of the United Stat	es resulting e, as Assign est herein a	g from said ee of the er	application or a stire interest, and	ny division or divi	itents to issue any an- sions or continuing a hat he has (they hav cuted and will not e	applications e) full right
any fur	The undersigned hather identification wand Trademark Off	hich may	be necessar	y or desirable in	BERRIDGE the po order to comply wi	wer to insert on this th the rules of the U	assignment nited States
In		ecuted by	the undersi	gned on the date	e(s) opposite the u	ndersigned name(s)	•
Date _	SEP/03/1999	Name of	Inventor		Solemn		_ (SEAL)
Date _		Name of	Inventor				
Date .		Name of	Inventor		·		(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date _		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor	-			(SEAL)
if outsi	de the U.S.A. If no	either, then	it should b	e signed before :	at least two witness	n the U.S.A. (b) a Uses who also sign he	re:
Date _	SEP/03/1999	Witness _		J. Side			W-W
Date	,	Witness					

RECORDED: 09/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010311 FRAME: 0488